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Via Federal Express

December 17, 2025 DATE OF DEPOSIT
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary DEC 172025
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission O

400 North Street PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Harrisburg, PA 17120 SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Powervine Energy, LLC (“Powervine”)

Electric Generation Supplier (“EGS") S
Docket Number: A-2018-3005112

Clearview Electric, Inc. dba Clearview Energy (“Clearview”)
Electric Generation Supplier (“EGS”)

Docket Number{A-2010-2152506

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In regards to the above-referenced matters,-Powervine and Clearview submit this notice as their
intent to assign approximately 2,847 customers from Powervine to Clearview. The date of the
proposed assignment is January 1, 2026.

The electric utility service territories involved in this customer assignment are: Duquesne Light,
Metropolitan Edison Company, Penelec, West Penn Power, Penn Power, PECO Energy and PPL
Electric Utilities. The contract terms and conditions of the assigned contracts will remain
unchanged. Enclosed please find a copy of the notification that Powervine and Clearview will send
to customers that will be assigned to Clearview.

Both Powervine and Clearview have filed all electric choice reports with the Commission which
reflect their most recent gross receipts for the last four quarters. Additionally, all financial
collateral in place for both Powervine and Clearview are current with the Commission and all
annual electric fees due for both Powervine and Clearview have been paid. Enclosed please find
documentation from AEPS showing that Powervine and Clearview are in compliance. Also enclosed
and marked confidential are the past 4 quarters (Q4 2024 through Q3 2025} of GRT for the
customers being assigned.

1-800-746-470:2 | CustomerService@ClearviewEnergy.com | www.ClearviewEnergy.com
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Please do not hesitate to contact me at 214-884-1729 or by email at nsteele@clearviewenergy.com
if you should have any questions regarding this filing.

‘Kind Regards,

Nicole Steele - -
Chief Administrative Officer ' -

=/t

Enclosure
Cc: Attached Certificate of Service entities, with enclosures

1-800-746-4702 | CustomerService@ClearviewEnergy.com | www.ClearviewEnergy.com
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Suite 204
Akron, OH 44333

November 28, 2025

JOHN DOE
123 MAIN ST
GREENSBURG, PA 15601

NO ACTION REQUIRED:
# 123456789 INFORMATION ONLY

Dear JOHN DOE

Powervine Energy, LLC (“Powervine”) greatly appreciates the opportunity to serve as the supplier of electricity for your
Utility Account’ We are writing to inform you that Powervine will be assigning your electricity supply service to
Clearview Energv,wLLC {"Clearview”), another electric generation supplier licensed by the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission ("PAPUC") effective on or after January 1, 2026.
J

Clearview is run by an experienced team of energy experts with decades of retail energy supply and utility experience.
The Clearview team’s experience in deregulated energy markets enables them to offer fixed and variable prices paired
with res;:rcms)l\a'caI ar;d customer-friendly support.

No action is regui ed on your part when this transfer occurs. Your contract is assignable in accordance with your
terms of ser\ulc . Iear\uew will honor your current agreement with Powervine, and there will be no changes to the
terms and conditi ns, except those otherwise allowed by your terms and conditions, through the life of your current
contract. This't}a sfer will not cause an interruption of your electricity services and you should continue te pay your
utility bill as n l. The same quality of support and service that you are used to with Powervine will cantinue with
Clearview. \

If you have a fije r‘ate plan with Powervine, your service will continue with the same fixed rate until the end of your
contract term|dr u on cancellation of service {termination fees may apply). If you are currently served under a variable
rate with Powe}vine, your service will continue with Clearview’s variable electric rate. You may also contact Clearview
directly to see yhat 'other options are available, including renewal options if your contract expires soon.

If you have anyfq stions about the transfer of service, please contact Powervine. For your convenience, the contact
information fordbdth companies is shown below. We thank you for the opportunity to serve you and we are confident
you will enjoy|ypuf new service with Clearview.

Kind Regards,

Pcsersine Frergy? (Vearvicwr

Powervine Energy, LLC Clearview Energy, LLC

525 N Cleveland Massillon Rd Ste 204 901 Main St 47" Floor

Akron, OH 44333 Dallas, TX 75202

Phone: 888-263-2806 Phone: 800-746-4702

Email: Service@PowervineEnergy.com Email: customerservice @clearviewenergy.com
Cali Center: Mon—Fri: 8:00AM-5:00PM EST Call Center: Mon—Fri: 8:00AM—6:00PM EST

_Visit. www.ClearviewEnergy.com to learni more!!
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Frequently Asked Questions

Will my electricity be cut off? .
No, this transfer will not cause an interruption of your electricity services and you should continue to pay your utility
bill as normal. Your Utility bill will outline your options for submitting payment. After the transfer is complete, you
will begin to see your Clearview listed on your utility bill, which will include both your utility and supplier charges. If

you have any unpaid charges, Powervine may bill you directly for any amounts owed prior to the assighment of your
contract.

Whom do | call in case of a power outage or emergency?
Your Utility has not changed; you should call your utility for any outage or emergency, just as you do today.

Will my current rate change?
If you have a fixed rate plan with Powervine, your service will continue with the same fixed rate until the end of your
contract term or upon cancellation of service [termination fees may apply). If you are currently served under a
variable rate with Powervine, your service will continue with Clearview’s variable electricity rate. After your service
is transferred, you may also contact Clearview directly to see what other options are available.

Will my meter read cycle or utility charges change?

No, you will continue to receive your bill from your utility as you always have. The only change is that Clearview
will be listed as the electric generation supplier.

What will happen to my contract/agreement with Powervineg?
Clearview will honor your current agreements with Powervine, so except for those allowed in accordance with your
terms and conditions, no changes will occur to your terms or conditions until the contract end date. If you are a
Powervine customer on a variable rate plan, the variable electricity rate will continue to remain variable. You will
also be eligible to renew to a fixed-rate plan.

My contract was about to expire with Powervine, what does this mean for me?
If your contract expires before the effective date of your transfer, your service will continue under the same terms
cutlined in your renewal notice. If your contract expires after the effective date of your transfer and you have already
received a renewal notice from Powervine, your service will also continue under those same renewal terms. Once
your account has been transferred, you're welcome to contact Clearview to explore any alternative plans or options
that may better fit your needs.

Do | need to do anything to switch to Clearview?
No, you will not need to do anything. We will make this transition as smooth as possible for you. Powervine will
assign your electricity supply service to Clearview, another electric generation supplier licensed by the PAPUC.

When can | expect Clearview to become my official supplier?
Powervine will assign your electricity supply service to Clearview, another electric generation supplier licensed by the
PAPUC, effective on or after January 1, 2026.

Will I need to sign up with Clearview or go through a credit check?
No, Clearview welcomes you as their customer in a clear and hassle-free way.

How will | know when | have started services with Clearview?
Clearview will appear as your electric generation supplier in the energy supply portion of your utility bill.

Will | be able to opt out of the switch to Clearview?
You can only opt out of the switch to Clearview by requesting to drop to vour utility or switch to another electric
generation supplier while active with Powervine. Early Terminaticn Fees will apply if applicable,

Who do | contact should | have questions?
If you have any questions prior to the transfer of service, please contact Powervine Energy, LLC,
Subject: Contract Assignment
Phone: 1-888-263-2806
E-mail: Service@PowervineEnergy.com
Call Center Hours: Mon—Fri: 8:00AM=5:00PM EST

How can | learn more about Clearview as my new electric generation supplier?
Please visit Clearview online at www.ClearviewEnergy.com

r— . Ly N - T Q
Visit www.ClearviewEnergy.com fo learn more!!
R
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

r

On this the 175t day of December 2025, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
filing and all NON-CONFIDENTIAL attachments have been served as a hardcopy upon the

following:

.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement.
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2 West

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 202
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Regulatory Affairs
Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department
First Energy

2800 Pottsville Pike
Reading PA, 19612

DATE OF DEPOSIT

DEC 17 2025

PA PUBLIC UTILITY CCLMISSION

SECRETARY'S BHREAL

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square; 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Manager Energy Acquisition
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of Counsel

Attn: Kimberly A. Klock

PPL

Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3)
Allentown, PA 18101-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Rates Dept. - Choice Coordinator
1 UGI Drive

Denver, PA 17517

T~
/ M /4
Nicole Steeleu

Chief Administrative Officer

Clearview Electric, Inc. dba Clearview
Energy
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1-800-746-4702 | CustomerService@ClearviewEnergy.com | www.ClearviewEnergy.com
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SHIP DATE: 17DEC25
CAD: 263239956/INET4535

ACTWGT. 1.00 LB
BILL SENDER

(214} 884-1751

YESENIA ALVAREZ
CLEARVIEW ENERGY
900 MAIN 5T. SUITE 4700
DALLAS, TX 75202
UNITED STATES US

0 ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY

ORIGIN ID:RFGA
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REF:
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XX MDTA

400 NORTH STREET
HARRISBURG PA 17120

- PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS

{800) 692-7380

TRK#
0201

o




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

